

TAB 6



City of Palmetto Agenda Item

Meeting Date

4/4/11

Presenter: Allen R. Tusing, Director

Department: Public Works

Title:

Contract Award:

- Roundabout: Haben Boulevard at 12th Avenue East
COP Job # 03- 376

Background:

Recently, the Public Works Department held a bid opening for the Haben Boulevard Roundabout Project. Staff has reviewed the proposals and Gator Grading & Paving, LLC is the apparent low bidder. Public Works is recommending to award this project to Gator Grading & Paving, LLC . in the amount not to exceed \$381,409.30.

FDOT has reviewed the bid summary and has approved the recommendation to award to Gator Grading & Paving, LLC.

Budgeted Amount:	\$381,409.30	Budget Page No(s):		Available Amount:	\$0.00	Expenditure Amount:	\$0.00
-------------------------	--------------	---------------------------	--	--------------------------	--------	----------------------------	--------

Additional Budgetary Information: FDOT has agreed to fund the projects via execution of a LAP Agreement.

Funding Source(s):		Sufficient Funds Available:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	Budget Amendment Required:	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	Source:	
---------------------------	--	------------------------------------	--	-----------------------------------	--	----------------	--

City Attorney Reviewed:	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> N/A	Advisory Board Recommendation:	<input type="checkbox"/> For <input type="checkbox"/> Against <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> N/A	Consistent With:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
--------------------------------	--	---------------------------------------	---	-------------------------	--	--

Potential Motion/ Direction Requested: Authorize the Mayor to award contract in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package to the apparent low bidder Gator Grading & Paving, LLC.

Staff Contact: Allen R. Tusing, Director

Attachments: Roundabout: Haben Boulevard at 12th Avenue East Bid Summary.

CITY OF PALMETTO
HABEN BOULEVARD GATEWAY (ROUNDBOUT)
Financial Project ID 420875-1-58-01
COP Project #03-376

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate		Gator Grading & Paving LLC 2704 105th Street E Palmetto, FL 34221		McLeod Land Services Inc 7405 28th St Ct E Sarasota, FL 34243		Frederick Derr & Co 3801 North Orange Ave Sarasota, FL 34234		Woodruff & Sons PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		C & M Road Builders Inc 6728 334ed Street East Sarasota, FL 34243		Superior Asphalt Inc PO Box 2489 Oneco, FL 34264		Better Roads Inc 1919 Seward Avenue Naples, FL 34109		Westra Construction Corp 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221		Kuxhausen Construction Inc PO Box 21087 Sarasota, FL 34276		Gibbs & Register Inc 232 South Dillard Street Winter Garden, FL 34787	
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
CLEARING AND GRADING																							
101-XX	PROJECT SIGNS	1	LS	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,550.04	\$1,550.04	\$785.00	\$785.00	1,014.73	\$1,014.73	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	7,100.00	\$7,100.00	2,850.00	\$2,850.00	932.00	\$932.00	7,000.50	\$7,000.50
101-1-A	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$6,010.00	\$6,010.00	\$19,486.60	\$19,486.60	\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00	31,682.38	\$31,682.38	21,635.00	\$21,635.00	43,060.00	\$43,060.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	73,150.00	\$73,150.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
101-1-B	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING/AS-BUILTS TESTING	1	LS	\$16,840.00	\$16,840.00	\$4,786.10	\$4,786.10	\$12,060.00	\$12,060.00	8,714.37	\$8,714.37	5,150.00	\$5,150.00	6,375.00	\$6,375.00	7,485.00	\$7,485.00	11,075.00	\$11,075.00	6,307.00	\$6,307.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$19,410.00	\$19,410.00	\$20,213.25	\$20,213.25	\$16,375.00	\$16,375.00	22,375.78	\$22,375.78	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	18,910.00	\$18,910.00	33,135.00	\$33,135.00	25,500.00	\$25,500.00	28,620.00	\$28,620.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Subtotal				\$43,550.00		\$46,035.99		\$39,000.00		\$63,787.26		\$73,285.00		\$69,845.00		\$77,720.00		\$112,575.00		\$90,859.00		\$147,000.50	
ROADWAY																							
104-10-3	STAKED SILT FENCE (INCLUDES MAINTENANCE)	1,770	LF	\$1.15	\$2,035.50	\$1.22	\$2,159.40	\$0.95	\$1,681.50	1.09	\$1,929.30	1.60	\$2,832.00	1.25	\$2,212.50	0.75	\$1,327.50	0.90	\$1,593.00	1.20	\$2,124.00	1.00	\$1,770.00
104-11-A	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER (INCL MAINTENANCE)	44	LF	\$11.00	\$484.00	\$13.44	\$591.36	\$5.00	\$220.00	10.19	\$448.36	14.00	\$616.00	15.40	\$677.60	7.20	\$316.80	9.00	\$396.00	12.70	\$558.80	15.00	\$660.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION (INCL MAINTENANCE)	3	EA	\$56.00	\$168.00	\$66.50	\$199.50	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	102.05	\$306.15	300.00	\$900.00	106.00	\$318.00	103.00	\$309.00	50.00	\$150.00	283.00	\$849.00	100.00	\$300.00
110-4	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING ASPHALT, STRUCTURES AND APPURTENANCES, INCLUSIVE STABILIZED SUBGRADE (12") (TYPE B)	1	LS	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$39,187.65	\$39,187.65	\$53,800.00	\$53,800.00	20,384.35	\$20,384.35	17,750.00	\$17,750.00	61,300.00	\$61,300.00	70,865.00	\$70,865.00	28,100.00	\$28,100.00	53,000.00	\$53,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00
160-4	6" OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9, TYPE B-12.5	3,150	SY	\$2.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.25	\$3,937.50	\$3.45	\$10,867.50	6.38	\$20,097.00	9.00	\$28,350.00	6.00	\$18,900.00	3.75	\$11,812.50	6.25	\$19,687.50	12.70	\$40,005.00	7.00	\$22,050.00
285-709	1" SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 12.5 - STRUCTURAL COURSE	2,910	SY	\$27.05	\$78,715.50	\$27.96	\$81,363.60	\$27.45	\$79,879.50	26.65	\$77,551.50	32.00	\$93,120.00	27.50	\$80,025.00	31.85	\$92,683.50	30.40	\$88,464.00	27.50	\$80,025.00	31.00	\$90,210.00
334-1-13	1" SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 12.5 - FRICTIONAL COURSE	2,910	SY	\$5.25	\$15,277.50	\$5.86	\$17,052.60	\$5.80	\$16,878.00	5.59	\$16,266.90	5.70	\$16,587.00	6.90	\$20,079.00	5.30	\$15,423.00	7.40	\$21,534.00	5.75	\$16,732.50	8.00	\$23,280.00
520-1-10	TYPE F GUTTER & CURB	1,365	LF	\$8.10	\$11,056.50	\$9.50	\$12,967.50	\$8.50	\$11,602.50	8.52	\$11,629.80	7.50	\$10,237.50	7.95	\$10,851.75	12.30	\$16,789.50	10.20	\$13,923.00	9.00	\$12,285.00	12.00	\$16,380.00
520-2-1	TYPE A MEDIAN CURB	1,275	LF	\$7.30	\$9,307.50	\$9.50	\$12,112.50	\$6.55	\$8,351.25	7.74	\$9,868.50	6.65	\$8,478.75	7.15	\$9,116.25	11.65	\$14,853.75	9.40	\$11,985.00	9.00	\$11,475.00	11.00	\$14,025.00
520-2-4	TYPE D CURB	160	LF	\$14.55	\$2,328.00	\$9.50	\$1,520.00	\$14.70	\$2,352.00	14.51	\$2,321.60	13.30	\$2,128.00	13.30	\$2,128.00	10.30	\$1,648.00	16.30	\$2,608.00	13.25	\$2,120.00	10.00	\$1,600.00
520-2-8	TYPE RA FDOT CURB	235	LF	\$9.60	\$2,256.00	\$12.00	\$2,820.00	\$10.60	\$2,491.00	9.89	\$2,324.15	8.80	\$2,068.00	9.30	\$2,185.50	17.95	\$4,218.25	11.60	\$2,726.00	13.25	\$3,113.75	12.00	\$2,820.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	190	SY	\$21.80	\$4,142.00	\$24.60	\$4,674.00	\$14.85	\$2,821.50	21.67	\$4,117.30	19.95	\$3,790.50	25.20	\$4,788.00	22.90	\$4,351.00	24.25	\$4,607.50	23.85	\$4,531.50	25.00	\$4,750.00
522-1A	HANDICAP RAMPS	4	EA	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	409.47	\$1,637.88	410.00	\$1,640.00	257.00	\$1,028.00	258.00	\$1,032.00	415.00	\$1,660.00	318.00	\$1,272.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
526-1	BRICK PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL ROADWAY	245	SY	\$46.40	\$11,368.00	\$116.14	\$28,454.30	\$70.85	\$17,358.25	44.14	\$10,814.30	62.05	\$15,202.25	64.00	\$15,680.00	72.10	\$17,664.50	76.50	\$18,742.50	79.50	\$19,477.50	115.00	\$28,175.00
527-1	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	EA	\$574.00	\$2,296.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	560.92	\$2,243.68	420.00	\$1,680.00	339.00	\$1,356.00	412.00	\$1,648.00	545.00	\$2,180.00	424.00	\$1,696.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
570-1-2	SOD (BAHIA)(WATERING INCIDENTAL)	2,800	SY	\$1.60	\$4,480.00	\$1.98	\$5,544.00	\$1.75	\$4,900.00	1.93	\$5,404.00	1.40	\$3,920.00	1.45	\$4,060.00	1.55	\$4,340.00	1.75	\$4,900.00	1.60	\$4,480.00	1.60	\$4,480.00
	HYDROSEEDING	1,000	SY	\$0.40	\$400.00	\$1.63	\$1,630.00	\$0.70	\$700.00	0.92	\$920.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	0.65	\$650.00	0.55	\$550.00	0.55	\$550.00	0.85	\$850.00	1.00	\$1,000.00
	LANDSCAPING & RESTORATION (RIVERA DUNES LANDSCAPE)	1	LS	\$19,150.00	\$19,150.00	\$23,221.59	\$23,221.59	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	23,307.27	\$23,307.27	42,075.00	\$42,075.00	19,750.00	\$19,750.00	18,775.00	\$18,775.00	34,500.00	\$34,500.00	2,120.00	\$2,120.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00
700	SIGNS	13	EA	\$620.00	\$8,060.00	\$268.88	\$3,495.44	\$320.00	\$4,160.00	262.48	\$3,412.24	320.00	\$4,160.00	260.00	\$3,380.00	312.00	\$4,056.00	320.00	\$4,160.00	583.00	\$7,579.00	300.00	\$3,900.00
710-11170	THERMO ARROWS, ETC.	6	EA	\$68.00	\$408.00	\$96.80	\$580.80	\$80.00	\$480.00	94.49	\$566.94	77.25	\$463.50	93.00	\$558.00	69.40	\$416.40	80.00	\$480.00	65.00	\$390.00	100.00	\$600.00
711-11111	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (6") THERMOPLASTIC	2,650	LF	\$1.00	\$2,650.00	\$1.77	\$4,690.50	\$0.75	\$1,987.50	1.73	\$4,584.50	0.75	\$1,987.50	1.70	\$4,505.00	2.30	\$6,095.00	0.75	\$1,987.50	0.95	\$2,517.50	1.25	\$3,312.50
711-11-123	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (12") THERMOPLASTIC	60	LF	\$1.70	\$102.00	\$3.60	\$216.00	\$3.25	\$195.00	3.52	\$211.20	3.10	\$186.00	3.45	\$207.00	4.60	\$276.00	3.20	\$192.00	1.60	\$96.00	4.00	\$240.00
71-11124	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (18") THERMOPLASTIC	135	LF	\$3.15	\$425.25	\$4.30	\$580.50	\$4.85	\$654.75	4.20	\$567.00	4.65	\$627.75	4.15	\$560.25	7.10	\$958.50	4.85	\$654.75	3.00	\$405.00	5.00	\$675.00
711-11131	DASHED TRAFFIC STRIPE (6") THERMOPLASTIC	100	LF	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$2.15	\$215.00	\$0.55	\$55.00	2.10	\$210.00	0.60	\$60.00	2.10	\$210.00	2.35	\$235.00	0.55	\$55.00	1.10	\$110.00	1.25	\$125.00
Subtotal				\$222,967.25		\$268,577.74		\$262,219.25		\$238,874.92		\$278,047.25		\$284,022.85		\$306,067.20		\$286,787.75		\$286,145.55		\$323,032.50	
DRAINAGE																							
400-1-2	HEADWALL/MES W/GRATES	1	EA	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,437.30	\$2,437.30	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	4,027.62	\$4,027.62	5,590.00	\$5,590.00	685.00	\$685.00	4,825.00	\$4,825.00	2,625.00	\$2,625.00	2,725.00	\$2,725.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
425-1351	CURB INLETS/COLLECTOR STRUCTURE	7	EA	\$3,465.00	\$24,255.00	\$3,127.17	\$21,890.19	\$3,965.00	\$27,755.00	4,323.72	\$30,266.04	4,285.00	\$29,995.00	4,345.00	\$30,415.00	4,700.00	\$32,900.00	3,930.00	\$27,510.00	4,703.00	\$32,921.00	4,500.00	\$31,500.00
425-3-41	JUNCTION BOX/CONTROL STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00	\$1,841.90	\$5,525.70	\$2,935.00	\$8,805.00	2,469.93	\$7,409.79	3,105.00	\$9,315.00	2,300.00	\$6,900.00	4,015.00	\$12,045.00	2,975.00	\$8,925.00	3,028.00	\$9,084.00	3,500.00	\$10,500.00
430174102	36" PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND	56	LF	\$79.80	\$4,468.80	\$62.36	\$3,492.16	\$91.65	\$5,132.40	91.59	\$5,129.04	79.85	\$4,471.60	62.00	\$3,472.00	120.00	\$6,720.00	95.45	\$5,345.20	81.50	\$4,564.00	120.00	\$6,720.00
430174201	24" PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND	271	LF	\$53.80	\$14,579.80	\$43.06	\$11,669.26	\$42.18	\$11,430.78	59.23	\$16,051.33	53.00	\$14,363.00	38.00	\$10,298.00	89.80	\$24,335.80	72.40	\$19,620.40	62.00	\$16,802.00	100.00	\$27,100.00
4301740202	29" X 45" PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER	132	LF	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$80.11	\$10,574.52	\$96.75	\$12,771.00	110.01	\$14,531.32	110.00	\$14,520.00	84.00	\$11,088.00	143.00	\$18,876.00	138.00	\$18,216.00	108.75	\$14,355.00	150.00	\$19,800.00
440-1-30	6" UNDERDRAIN TYPE III INCLUDING CLEANOUT	1,197	LF	\$26.50	\$31,720.50	\$23.52	\$28,153.44	\$23.15	\$27,710.55	33.39	\$39,967.83	23.15	\$27,710.55	38.00	\$45,486.00	36.55	\$43,750.35	36.50	\$43,690.50	15.50	\$18,553.50	29.00	\$34,713.00
440-1-30	18" UNDERDRAIN TYPE III INCLUDING CLEANOUT	1,197	LF	\$17.35	\$20,767.95	\$33.80	\$40,458.60	\$46.25	\$55,361.25	43.89	\$52,536.33	34.80	\$41,655.60	47.00	\$56,259.00	47.70	\$57,096.9						